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April 18, 2023 

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL 
City of Long Beach 
California 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Office of the City Clerk 
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 11 th Floor, Long Beach, CA 90802 

(562) 570-6101 

C-10 

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between 
April 3, 2023 and April 10, 2023. 

DISCUSSION 

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented 
to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the 
City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the preceding Friday). 

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of 
claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for 
further review and investigation. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City 
Clerk FY23 Budget. 

SUGGESTED ACTION: 

Approve recommendation. 

Respectfully submitted, 

.-AJ', a.,tfy 
MONIQUE DE LA GARZA 
CITY CLERK 

MD:ys 
Attachment 



Agenda Date: April 18, 2023 

Claimant 

AQuilar, JorQe 
Allstate, as Subrogee of 

Monica Llamas Rojas 

Auquste, Brandon 

Bradley, Dewell 

Burley, Karen 

Campos, Joseph 

Efrain 

Fields, Charley 

Garcia, Lazaro 

Ghobrial, John 

Harty, Joseph 

Henderson, Brittney 

Keller, Ana 

Kuy, Sophorn Joy 

Kuy, Sophorn Joy 

Lourdes 

Madison, Jannifer 

Marcus, Ira 
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Martinez Moran, Maria Guadalupe 

Martinez, Julio 

Martinez, Julio 

Mcnary, Victoria 

Mcwaters, Samantha 

Mendoza Moyar, Karla I 
Mercury Insurance, as Subrogee of 

Jose Ortiz 

Amount 

$ 856.37 

7,357.96 

800.00 

12,568.50 

594.28 

Amount Unknown 

5,000.00 

506.40 

160.00 

288.50 

1,000.00 

7,979.01 

Amount Unknown 

400.00 

400.00 

311.65 

3,244.29 

3,755.98 

2,000,000.00 

876.07 

876.07 

110.25 

332.18 

169.27 

686.79 
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Mercury Insurance, as Subrogee of 
Michael Amit 

Mercury Insurance, as Subrogee of 
Stewart Pittman 

Michael, Denise 

Morales, Marco A 

Puentes, Ruben 

Quebral, Melissa 

Ramirez, Cindy 

Recio, Abraham 

Rodriquez, Lara 

Sandoval, Potenciano H. 

Shahin, Tarik 

Stansbury, Damon 

Stevenson, Baron 

Stockton, Joshua Dewey 

Wafer, Durrell 

Walton,Zella M. 

Amount 

4,204.69 

11,789.26 

799.99 

1,358.00 

87.70 

207.18 

160.00 

1,603.05 

314.05 

10,000.00 

250.79 

Amount Unknown 

800.00 

3,850,000.00 

180.00 

Amount Unknown 




