

April 18, 2023



HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach California

**RECOMMENDATION:** 

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between April 3, 2023 and April 10, 2023.

#### **DISCUSSION**

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the preceding Friday).

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

#### FISCAL IMPACT

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City Clerk FY23 Budget.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

My. D. Jutay

MONIQUE DE LA GARZA CITY CLERK

MD: ys Attachment

### ATTACHMENT A CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT April 3, 2023 through April 10, 2023 PAGE 1 OF 2

# Agenda Date: April 18, 2023

Claimant	Amount
Aguilar, Jorge	\$ 856.37
Allstate, as Subrogee of Monica Llamas Rojas	7,357.96
Auguste, Brandon	800.00
Bradley, Dewell	12,568.50
Burley, Karen	594.28
Campos, Joseph	Amount Unknown
Efrain	5,000.00
Fields, Charley	506.40
Garcia, Lazaro	160.00
Ghobrial, John	288.50
Harty, Joseph	1,000.00
Henderson, Brittney	7,979.01
Keller, Ana	Amount Unknown
Kuy, Sophorn Joy	400.00
Kuy, Sophorn Joy	400.00
Lourdes	311.65
Madison, Jannifer	3,244.29
Marcus, Ira	3,755.98
Martinez Moran, Maria Guadalupe	2,000,000.00
Martinez, Julio	876.07
Martinez, Julio	876.07
Mcnary, Victoria	110.25
McWaters, Samantha	332.18
Mendoza Moyar, Karla I	169.27
Mercury Insurance, as Subrogee of Jose Ortiz	686.79

### ATTACHMENT A CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT April 3, 2023 through April 10, 2023 PAGE 2 OF 2

# Agenda Date: April 18, 2023

Claimant	Amount
Mercury Insurance, as Subrogee of	
Michael Amit	4,204.69
Mercury Insurance, as Subrogee of	
Stewart Pittman	11,789.26
Michael, Denise	799.99
Morales, Marco A	1,358.00
Puentes, Ruben	
Quebral, Melissa	207.18
Ramirez, Cindy	160.00
Recio, Abraham	1,603.05
Rodriguez, Lara	314.05
Sandoval, Potenciano H.	10,000.00
Shahin, Tarik	250.79
Stansbury, Damon	Amount Unknown
Stevenson, Baron	800.00
Stockton, Joshua Dewey	3,850,000.00
Wafer, Durrell	180.00
Walton,Zella M.	Amount Unknown